

23.12.2021

Suit received by way of transfer. It be checked & registered.

Present: Counsel Ms. Sujata Rao for the plaintiff.

Issue summons of the suit to all the defendants on filing of PF/RC, speed post and electronic mode as well, returnable on **29.01.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/23/12/2021