

37 CS 597/21 BALAJI MEDICAL AND DI-
AGNOSTIC RESEARCH CENTRE Vs. MADANPAL AND ORS

03.08.2023

Pr. Ms. Sujata Rao, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant on call at 10.45am.

Reply to the application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC still not
filed. Put up on 30.10.2023 for disposal of the application.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/03.08.2023

At 10.50am.

At this stage, Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendants
No.1 and 2 appears and he is apprised of the proceedings, accordingly.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/03.08.2023