

14 CS 597/21

BALAJI MEDICAL AND DIAGNOSTIC RESEARCH CENTRE Vs.

MADANPAL AND ORS

30.10.2023

Present : Ms. Sujata Rao, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants on call at 10.51am.

Reply to the application U/o 7 rule 14 CPC for taking on record the documents filed along with list dated 13.02.2023 is not being filed, now, need not be filed. Heard arguments by Ms. Rao, who submits that the documents could not be filed earlier as some auditing work was going on at the time of filing of the suit and her further contention is that issues in the case are yet to be framed, therefore, the documents can be taken on record.

Put up on **19.02.2024** for remaining arguments on the above application.

(Sanatan Prasad)

Additional District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/30.10.2023