

17 CS 597/21

BALAJI MEDICAL AND DIAGNOSTIC RESEARCH CENTRE Vs.
MADANPAL AND ORS

19.02.2024

Present : Sh. Sachidanand Roy, Proxy for Ms. Sujata Rao, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.2,
who states that defendant No.1 has expired on 17.11.2023 and he has
already moved an application, copy whereof is given to Sh. Roy for
taking appropriate steps with copy to other side in advance and against
receipt, for further consideration in the matter, on **30.05.2024**.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/19.02.2024